कार्यालय प्राचार्य, राजकीय शाकम्भर स्नातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय



(सॉंभर लेक, जिला जयपुर - राजस्थान)

पता : फुलेरा रोड़, सॉंभर लेक - 303604 (जिला - जयपुर), राजस्थान website ; <u>http://hte.rajasthan.gov.in</u>

<u>ई - ਸੋਰ</u> : <u>gcslake raj24@yahoo.com</u> 01425-228407



टेलीफोन न. :

दिनाकः-23 २१ २७१

यु.जी.सी. कॉलेज कोड : 304010

gcslake@gmail.com

क्रमांकः - रामसा/स्थापना/2021/ 5350

Report

IIC Self-Driven Activity, 2020-21

Orientation Session on

Intellectual Property Right (IPR)

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of Govt. Shakambhar P.G. College, sambhar Lake (Jaipur)conducted Self Driven Activity, 2020- 21 on 07th August, 2021 at 1.15 PM by organizing two activities (a) IPR and (b) Innovation as Career Opportunity in the seminar hall of the College. Session was chaired by Dr. Kiran Shukla, Principal, HOD, Associate Professor, Dept. of Political Science, and by Dr. Jaya Rai, HOD, Department of Chemistry, Associate Professor, President, IIC. Formal welcome was presented by Dr. G.P. Dayma, Associate Professor, HOD, Dept of Botany, Vice-President, IIC, Govt. Shakambhar P.G. College, Sambhar Lake.

Dr. Sangeeta Rautela, Associate Professor, Dept. of English, IPR Activity Co- Coordinator delivered key objectives of this workshop in detail. She presented attendees a general idea of how products can be protected legally via the means of licensing, trademarks, copyrights and patenting as well as the help the government and other independent organizations., explained the entire patent filing procedure into various steps to explain the legal workings involved in the process right from research to acquiring a patent.

Nearly 30 participants have attended Mentoring session and had an Interactive session. Session was ended by 2.00 PM with the vote of thanks delivered by Dr. Deepak Kumar Sharma, HOD, Dept. of Zoology, Associate Professor, Convener, IIC.

(Dr Jaya Rai)

(Dr Jaya Rai) President, IIC Govt. Shakambhar P. G. College Sambhar Lake, Jaipur

122012/2011

(Dr. Kiran Shukla) राजनीय Principal तकोत्तर महाविद्यालय Govt. Shakambhar P. (जिय्दुिं)llege Sambhar Lake, Jaipur